

72

bleck of Parliament.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

Extraordinary

No. 72

8th December, 1978

Nauru

G.N. NO.243/1978

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

FOR BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

Assisting the President.

The Portfolio of Justice.

The Portfolios of the President,

The Portfolio of Finance and any

matters as may be delegated by the

The Portfolio of Works and Community

The Portfolio of Health and Education.

External Affairs, Internal Affairs,

Island Development & Industry, Civil

Aviation Authority and the Public Service.

President under the Portfolio of Minister

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru and of all other powers enabling me, <u>I, HAMMER DEROBURT</u>, President of the Republic of Nauru, <u>HEREBY ASSIGN</u> to the Ministers of the Cabinet named below the responsibility for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out hereunder opposite the respective names of such Ministers.

MINISTER OF THE CABINET

His Excellency Hammer DeRoburt, O.B.E., M.P.

The Honourable Robidok Bagewa Buraro Detudamo, M.P.

The Honourable Kenas Aroi, M.P.

The Honourable Lagumot Gagiemen Nimedere Harris, M.P.

The Honourable Joseph Detsimea Audoa, M.P.

This assignment shall be effective from the 8th day of December, 1978, until revoked or varied.

Services.

GIVEN under my hand this 8th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Eight.

(Hammer DeRoburt) PRESIDENT